LTD211X Series
Low-power, Small-sized, 1024-SPS, 16-bit, Delta-sigma ADCs
P-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN

DIN NA NA NA 10 Serial data input
8. Functional Block Diagram
9. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Quantity Mark Code
LTD2113XV10/R8 VSSOP-10L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2113
LTD2114XV10/R8 VSSOP-10L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2114
LTD2115XV10/R8 VSSOP-10L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2115
LTD2118XV10/R8 VSSOP-10L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2118
LTD211X Series
Low-power, Small-sized, 1024-SPS, 16-bit, Delta-sigma ADCs
P-4
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN
1623-44.0
—
Data
Sheet
10. Specifications
10.1. Limiting Value
Parameter MIN MAX UNIT
Power supply voltage, VDD to GND -0.3 7 V
Analog input voltage, AIN0, AIN1, AIN2, AIN3 GND-0.3 VDD+0.3 V
Digital input voltage, SDA, SCL, ADDR, ALERT/RDY GND-0.3 5.5 V
Digital input voltage, DIN, DOUT/DRDY , SCLK, CS GND-0.3 VDD+0.3 V
Input current continuous, any pin except supply pins -10 10 mA
Operating ambient TA -40 125 ℃
TSTG -60 150 ℃
10.2. ESD Ratings
Parameter Level UNIT
Human body model (HBM), per ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001, all pins ±2000 V
Charged device model (CDM), per JEDEC specification JESD22-C101, all pins ±500 V
10.3. Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Conditions Min Nom Max Unit
Power Supply
Power supply VDD to GND 2 5.5 V
Analog Inputs
FSR Full-scale analog input range VIN = VAINP - VAINN ±0.256 ±6.144 V
VAINX Absolute input voltage GND VDD V
Digital Inputs
Input voltage LTD2113, LTD2114, LTD2115 GND 5.5 V
Input voltage LTD2118 GND VDD V
Temperature
TA Ambient temperature -45 125 ℃
10.4. Characteristics for LTD2113, LTD2114 and LTD2115
Minimum and maximum specifications are measured from TA = –40°C to +125°C; typical specifications are measured at TA = 25°C; all